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Safe Harbor

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Aurionpro Solutions Limited (the “Company”), have

been prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and

shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment what so ever. No offering of securities of the Company will

be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company makes no

representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and

reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may

consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects that are

individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to

known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the

performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India and world-wide,

competition, the company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological

implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its exposure to market risks,

as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results

expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Presentation.

Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not

responsible for such third party statements and projections.

All Maps used in the presentation are not to scale. All data, information, and maps are provided "as is" without warranty or any representation of accuracy,

timeliness or completeness
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Aurionpro Snapshot

Recognized as a global 
leader in Credit Lending 
Operations as per Chartis’ 
RiskTech Quadrant, 2022

India Technology Award –
Asian Technology 
Excellence Awards 2022

Best Technology Brand – ET 
Times Best Tech Brands 
2022

25+ Years of Experience 2,000 + Employees

Trusted partner of 100+ 
clients

Globally competitive IP 

Dominant player in the 
banking & fintech industry 
in Asia

Global presence across 
14+ countries
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Quarterly Financials

Revenue (INR. Crs)

EBITDA (INR. Crs) & EBITDA Margins (%) PAT (INR. Crs) & PAT Margins (%)

Gross Profit (INR. Crs) & GPM(%)

25 26

20

26

Q2FY23 Q3FY23 Q3FY22 Q3FY23

16% 15% 15% 15%

30%4%
35

37

30

37

Q2FY23 Q3FY23 Q3FY22 Q3FY23

23% 22% 23% 22%

6%
23%

155
169

130

169

Q2FY23 Q3FY23 Q3FY22 Q3FY23

30%9%

45 

51 

37 

51 

Q2FY23 Q3FY23 Q3FY22 Q3FY23

29% 30% 28% 30%

38%
13%

*All numbers have been rounded off
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9MFY23 Financials

Revenue (INR. Crs)

EBITDA (INR. Crs) & EBITDA Margins (%) PAT (INR. Crs) & PAT Margins (%)

Gross Profit (INR. Crs) & GPM(%)

54

75

9MFY22 9MFY23

15%

39%

16%

81

105

9MFY22 9MFY23

23% 22%

30%

103 

137 

9MFY22 9MFY23

33%

28% 29%

368 

469 

9MFY22 9MFY23

27%

*All numbers have been rounded off
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Key Statistics

94 89 81

234

267

Q3FY23 Q2FY23 Q3FY22 9MFY22 9MFY23

Banking & Fintech Revenue (INR Cr) Tech Innovation Group Revenue (INR Cr)

75 66
48

133

201

Q3FY23 Q2FY23 Q3FY22 9MFY22 9MFY23

*All numbers have been rounded off
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Key Statistics

Sale of Software Service (INR Cr) Sale of Equipment & Product Licenses (INR Cr)

129
106

85

251

328

Q3FY23 Q2FY23 Q3FY22 9MFY22 9MFY23

40 48 45

117
141

Q3FY23 Q2FY23 Q3FY22 9MFY22 9MFY23

*All numbers have been rounded off

57%31%

7%

5% India

APAC (other than
India)

USA

MEA

Revenue Break-up (Geography-wise) 
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Business Update

Technology Innovation Group

 Hon’ble President of India, Smt Droupadi Murmu launches open loop ticketing system powered by Aurionpro for the HSRTC, Government

of Haryana.

 Hon’ble Prime Minister of India, Shri Narendra Modi, inaugurates next phase of Nagpur Metro. Aurionpro provides open loop ticketing

system to Nagpur Metro.

 SC Soft, an Aurionpro subsidiary, launches “tap and go” EVM Open Loop Payment Solutions in Maldives, in partnership with MasterCard

and MTCC.

 Aurionpro is selected as DC Design Consultant for a prestigious Tier IV Data Center Project for a leading financial institution in India.

Banking & Fintech
 Launched AuroDigi, a next generation, digital banking engagement platform that delivers a unified experience to corporate customers

ensuring reliability, security, and configurability.

 Aurionpro Fintech Inc., an Aurionpro subsidiary in the US, wins significant order from one of the largest payment facilitators in the US.

 Aurionpro Payments Singapore launches ‘AuropayBiz’, its unique business payments platform and signs partnerships with global leaders,

‘Stripe Payments’ and ‘FIS Worldpay’ .

 Aurionpro’s SME platform Aurobees signs partnership with BSE E-Agricultural Marketing Ltd. (BEAM) to enable the SMEs and corporates

on BEAM.

 Aurionpro deepens engagement with Murex customers in India with a strategic order win from one of the largest private sector banks in

India.
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FY23 Mergers & Acquisitions

Increased stake in SC Soft Pte Ltd (SC Soft) upto 90% representing 31,34,814 shares, through its wholly
owned subsidiary Aurionpro Solutions Pte Ltd, with a commitment to complete acquisition of balance 10%
by December 31, 2022. The deal, for the balance 49% stake, is valued at US$ 4.99 Million (approximately INR
38 Crores). This increase in stake enables complete management control and integration of SC Soft with
Aurionpro.

Acquired majority stake (51%) in Toshi Automatic Systems Pvt. Ltd. The acquisition, valued at INR 14 Cr,
was entirely funded through internal accruals. The same will now be renamed as Aurionpro Toshi Automatic
Systems (ATAS). Toshi Automatic Systems (TAS), a Delhi based company and provider of innovative products
and solutions in Mass Transit, Industrial and Public Safety segments.

Acquired Hello Patients Solutions Inc, a startup based in USA for a net consideration of USD 250,000. 100%
of Equity Share Capital of Hello Patients proposed to be acquired, through subsidiary of the Company based
in USA Aurionpro Fintech. Hello Patients is a healthcare billing and patients’ management solution that can
leverage Aurionpro’s technology for payments processing.
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Key Clientele
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Awards & Accolades

CMO Asia Awards 2022 for 
Excellence in Branding & 
Marketing 

iCashpro+ Transaction Banking 
Solution wins Technoviti
Award for the 3rd consecutive 
year 

ET’s Best Tech Brands 2022 

One of the best technology 
brands 
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Leadership Team

Mr. Paresh Zaveri
Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Amit Sheth
Co-Chairman & Director

Mr. Sanjay Bali
President & Global Head – Tech 

Innovation Group

Mr. Shekhar Mullatti
President & Global Head - Banking

Mr. Ashish Rai
Vice-Chairman & President
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 Globally competitive IP and highly differentiated and unique 
offerings with  large demand run 

 Strong Order book INR 760 Cr (next 4 quarters) which will create a 
sustainable growth trajectory going forward

 Trusted partner with various Governments in the smart mobility
and infrastructure space in India

 Experienced & Top Tier Management team comprising of globally 
recognized leaders

 Continuous investments in R&D for new product launches, 
technical innovation and upgradation as per latest industry trends

 Dominant player in the banking & fintech industry in Asia and One 
of the few integrated global players in the Automated Fare 
Collection (AFC) space
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Stock Information

Stock Data ( As on 31st Dec, 2022)

Mkt Cap (INR Cr) 781.25

Stock Price (INR) 342.65

52 week (High) 468.00 

52 week (Low) 221.00

No. of Shares O/S 2,28,00,165

33%

14.40%

52.27%

Shareholding Pattern ( As on 31st Dec, 2022)

Promoter Directors & Relatives* Public

*Director & relatives holdings forms a part of the promoter group.   

70

90

110

130

150

Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd Nifty BSE SmallCap

Aurionpro v/s Indices

In the last one year, Aurionpro (up 16%) has outperformed benchmark indices (up by avg 2.3%)
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